1	2021 RES-252
2 3 4	AUTHORIZING TO ACCEPT STOP VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN ACT GRANT FUNDING FOR THE POSITION OF SPECIALIZED REGIONAL
4 5	RESOURCE PROSECUTOR FOR THE DANE COUNTY DISTRICT
6	ATTORNEY'S OFFICE, GRANT NUMBER 2019-VA-02B-16877
7	The Oten Mielence Ansight Memory Actions ideal a growt through the Department of
8 9	The Stop Violence Against Women Act provided a grant through the Department of Justice, State of Wisconsin, to the Dane County District Attorney Office for a 1.0 FTE
10	Domestic Violence Regional Resource Prosecutor position, Grant Number
11	2019-VA-02B-16877
12 13	This funding is from October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2022. The purpose of this
14	federally funded grant is to provide a Domestic Violence Regional Resource Prosecutor
15	who is a resource for Region 2, in the state of Wisconsin that includes 17 surrounding
16	counties. This position will carry a specialized Domestic Violence (DV) and Sexual Assault
17 18	(SA) caseload and also be attending meetings related to DV/SA issues as a liaison from our office to the community.
19	
20	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County District Attorney's
21 22	Office is hereby authorized to accept \$125,000 from the Department of Justice and the County Executive is authorized to execute the necessary documents, and
22	County Executive is authorized to execute the necessary documents, and
24	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the 2021 Operating Budget be amended to
25	increase account line "Domestic Violence Grant-STOP Revenue" DACTA 80534 by
26 27	\$125,000 and increase account line "Domestic Violence Grant-STOP Expense" DACTA 32481 by \$125,000;
28	$02+01$ by $\psi(20,000,$
29	BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that all unexpended funds and unrecognized
30 31	revenues are carried forward from the 2021 into the 2022 budget period.